

CELEBRATING 60 YEARS OF THE PCC. PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

May 20, 2021

New Vice President - Corporate Affairs, Judy de Torok

The Postmaster General has announced the appointment of Judy de Torok to serve as Vice President, Corporate Affairs effective May 22.

As Vice President, Corporate Affairs, Judy will be responsible for leading stakeholder engagement strategies in support of the *Delivering for America Plan*. She will oversee the offices of Industry Engagement and Outreach, International Postal Affairs, Sustainability, National Preparedness, the Historian, and the Judicial Officer.

As the manager for Industry Engagement and Outreach, Judy has been instrumental in promoting the value of mail by forging partnerships with the mailing industry, helping to resolve customer issues, and providing customers with targeted information and training through the National Postal Forum, the Postmaster General's Mailers Technical Advisory Committee and Postal Customer Councils.

Throughout her 25-year career, Judy has leveraged her expertise in communication by advocating the Postal Service's objectives to key external stakeholder groups. She has held several senior level positions in the organization including serving as the Chief of Staff to the Deputy Postmaster General, numerous corporate communication positions, and as the manager of Legislative Policy, Government Relations.

Prior to joining the Postal Service, Judy worked as a journalist for daily and weekly newspapers and as a public relations executive for both an advertising agency and community college. Judy has a Bachelor of Arts degree in communications from Chatham University in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania and a master of science in journalism from Northwestern University in Evanston, Illinois.

Get Connected and Grow!

Industry Engagement and Outreach, Marketing

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. -Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, rm 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.